OREGON TRUNK RAILWAY
VMIE TABLE No.

TO TAKE EFFECT AT TWELVE-ONE (12:01) O'CLOCK A. M.
PACIFIC TIME

SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 1924

SUPERSEDING TIME TABLE No. 37 AND ALL SUPPLEMENTS THERETO
THIS TIME TABLE IS FOR THE USE OF EMPLOYES ONLY

- G. E. VOTAW, Superintendent E. E. LILLIE, Supt. Car Service A. ]. DAVIDSON, General Manager




2 WESTWARD EASTWARD

THIRD CLASS SECOND CLASS FIRST CLASS carcamey | 3 f.;.a FIRST CLASS SECOND CLASS THIRD CLASS
2|8 TIME TABLE No. 38| &, i1
309 313 311 = 108 27 29 3|3 i ';,g ii 5-,5 102 30 3808 314 3810
e rorent | Bocki Brcen | O, & N: RN it | et | £ | & £ 5 of Ik il ke : ? I i EAE L DAL A
Leave Leave 2 = % < Arrive Arrive
3.30Am 730em| 700w  7Goam| ¥are D| 00 ). BEND .xp| w15 [wyo bl FGh.ul,  730em 2.00 AM
4.00 f 745 |s 7.18 (s 7.15 59 LR . DESCHUTES............ccocoo, 144.1 f 637 |[s 710 1.25
4.40 f 806 |s 743 |3 n34 "I D e—— u:iiéoxn ............... .RD| 185.0 v |5 811 |s 6.43 12.45
4.50 s 811 |s 7.50 |s 7.40 8 | D| 12 [.. PRINEVILLE JUNCTION...XN| 132.3 .  6.03 |s 6.38 12.35
5.00 s B.17 |« 7.57 |8 7.46 59 il | nnn:;onl .................... 129.5 555 |s 6.29 12.25AM
5.33 f 834 |t 817 |f 8.02 8 | 27 il | e oru:.':cxn ...................... 2o | w | 533 |! 6.07 11.50
6.20 s 849 |s 885 |s. 815 59 46 | D | 366 | CULVER.......coooonrrrnn cu| 114.9 s 513 |s 548 11.20
8.35AM 6.55AM s 9.00PM|s 8.50M|s 8.25AM| vard DN| 413 | fuz"c‘);.ma—;l moz | Twe|s 5.00AM[s 5.35PM 4.00PM 11.00PM
BETWEEN SOUTH JUNCTION AND METOLIUS TRAINS WILL BE GOVERNED BY O..-W. R. & N. CO. TIME TABLE AND SPECIAL RULES
11.30Am B ?.15 il s 10.20PMs10.10M|s 9.20AM N [ * 3 (] |PSRRn .. SOUTH J'II.TBICEI (R J 83 s 3.15AM|s 3.45PM 1.05pPm __2.00 PM
11.40 8.22 f 10.24 67.5 JERSEY 8.0 w. |t 3.11 12.55 1.52
11.59 8.34 kk 10385 |r10.23 |[r 9.31 59 LR KASEELA.........o 80.3 f so02 [t 332" 12.40 1.85
" 12.20PM| 8.50am e 10.48 |s10.35Ms ©9.40AM D | 61 | _NORTH Eiznmor ........... N 764 s 252 3.20PM 12.15 1.15pM
12.80 [ 10538 59 ;£ J| WOR——— " xA':.n'Ax isssessi Ry 78.6 w. |t 247 12.10PM
1.00 I{ 11.10 T | R — FRIEDA ....oooooorrrrrrerrn, 7.5 t 2.383 11.40
1.20 k 1120 5 877 ; 658 | w [t 225 11.25
2.00 11.45 59 96.1 56.4 2.05 10.50
2.05 s 11.48 21 | D | 9.8 4T s 2,08 10.40
2.20 o 1150 25 100.7 5i 08 | w |t 1.54 — 10.25
2.30 I: 12.10AM 58 1088 |Pocvvvreeesssnneens SHERAR ..o J e £ 1.47 10.10
2.556 12.35 58 NLE L OAKBROOK...........cccovvrenrend 89.9 w. If 1.27 9.85
3.30 I 'Ss 5 7 TSINAMOX. . 0.6 ¢ 108 9.01
3.45 I 116 59 125.1 nsgz %4 | w |t 12.55 8.45
4.10 140 9 T )| — LOCKIT ........ No Siding] 180 f 12.35 8.10
4.85 . . [ 150 61 139.9 KLOAN. 1.6 f 12.20 7.45
459 f 2a7 60 7 YT T MOODY o 57 f 12.06AM 7.20
5.10 k 225 7% U | e —— CELILO ....... No Sidi 2.4 f 11.57 7.10
5.20 2.29 b 171X S cl:x.négwn ..................... 0.9 11.54 7.05
5.30PM s 2.35AM Yard 3 AR T 1| E—— FALLBRIDGE............... Bc o0 |%&Tl 11.50em 7.00 AM
Sunday Saturday Ex. Monday only Ex. Sunday g Saturday Priday Ex. Sunday
28 s 21 Ky a2 5 An’r?:': g;eﬂednl:'e‘rﬂgénr. ar 180 ey e Y

. SPECIAL RULES
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS

i Derail in main line 400 feet east of west passing track switch at Bend is open except when thrown for trains to pass.




EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF

THE SAME CLASS

No. 1 Special rules supersede rules and regulations of transportation depart-

No.
No.

ment.

2 Trains will date from time due to leave Initial Stations.
3 When an order is put out to a train at a station directing them to meet

an opposing train at that station, and the order contains the clause:
2 gets this order at meeting point,” the train receiving the order
at the meeting point will hold the main track, and the other train must
take the siding.

. 4 REGISTERING STATIONS:

Fallbridge, North Junction, South Junction, Metolius, Bend.

. 5 STANDARD CLOCKS AND BULLETIN BOARDS:

Fallbridge, Metolius, Bend.

6 YARDS:

Fallbridge: Yard limit board located 2000 ft. east of O.-W. R. & N. con-
nection at Celilo.

Metolius: West yard limit board 2600 ft. west of west yard switch
on 0.-W. R. & N.; east yard limit board 5830 ft. east of east yard switch.
Bend: West yard limit board 1989 ft. west of west passing track switch.

. DERAIL SWITCHES:

Sherar...... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end passing track.

Maupin. . . .200 feet from headblock of switch at west end industry track.

Cambrai . . . 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end passing track.

Metolius. . . .200 feet from headblock of switch at west end drill track.

Prineville Connection. .200 feet east of head block.

Redmond. . .200 feet from headblock of switch at each end wareh’se track.

Bend...... In main line 200 feet east of west passing track switch.

. ....200 ]ieet from head block of switch at west end of passing
track.

Bend....... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end wareh’se track.

Bend...... 1000 feet from headblock of switch of mill spur.

Bend s «on 200 feet from headblock of switch of Standard Oil spur.

Bend...... .2sqg_feet. from headblock of switch at west end of Stock Yard

iding

. 8 SPEED RESTRICTIONS

Maximum speed of passenger trains at any point must not exceed 35
miles per hour and freight trains must not exceed 25 miles per hour.
Speed of all trains should be kept under such control as to enable
engineers to stop within range of their vision. This so as to avoid trouble
liable to occur from slides and washouts.

. 9 REDUCED SPEED ON CURVES

Following is location of curves of 8° or over. All trains must reduce

speed on them to 15 miles per hour.

11° Curve 3000 feet east mile post 23.
10° ‘“  atmile post 24.1
80 “" “ “ “ 27 0
80 “ o “ 113 30-4
100 “ “ “ “” 61:9
- 120 80' “ “ “ ‘ 67.8
80 {3 “ “ ‘o 77.8 .
80 “ “ “ “ 78.0
80 “ “ 13 [ 78.8

No

No.

No.

No.

SPECIAL RULES

10

11

12

.13

Trains will not exceed a speed of twenty miles per hour over Crooked
River Bridge, 4.2-miles east of Opal City.~. *

Junction switch with O.-W. R. & N. Co. at North Junction will be set
and locked for the Oregon Trunk Railway.

Junction switch on Celilo Bridge will be set and locked for east leg of
“Y.” The east and west switches of wye will be set and locked for the
wye.

All trainmen and others interested are hereby warned that the majority of
cattle guards on Oregon Trunk Railway are closer to tracks than the
required standard of the Public Service Commission of Oregon.

. 14 Sign reading “Impaired Clearance” placed on switch stand at entrance of

spur or siding indicates that there are platforms or structures located
alongside same which do not provide minimum horizontal clearance, pre-
scribed by Public Service Commission of Oregon. Employes will use
care and avoid risk of injury while working on spurs or sidings protected
with “Impaired Clearance” sign.

No. 15 All eastward trains will come to a full stop between 200 feet and 400
feet from North Junction, and know the way is clear before proceeding.
Draw Bridges
No. 16 Draw bridge located over Celilo Canal, mile post 1.4 East of Fallbridge.
No. 17 CLEARANCE TABLE
Height above Top of Rail.
Tft. [ 2ft. [ 31t | 4ft. | 51t. [ 6ft. | 7ft. | 8ft. | 9ft. | 10ft. | 11 ft.
Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide | Wide | Wide | Wide
Oregon Trunk Ry...| 21’ | 21’ 21/ | 21 | 21| 21”7 | 21’ | 206" {1910”| 19'5" | 18'9"

Conductors must be absolutely positive that loads do not exceed these dimensions, and

must not move cars of greater dimensions without instructions from Superintendent.

CAPACITY OF ENGINES IN ADDITION TO WEIGHT OF ENGINES, TENDERS AND

CABOOSES

'§ CLASS OF ENGINE

-

g. (o3 | D1 F1s N1 N2

:‘-s 6&0 ‘&o Superheat 3‘? 3(?’5

= 609 109 450 to 464 852 364
Fallbridge to South Jet. ... ____ .6 691 1100 1164 883 1200
South Jct. to Metolius 1.3 505 800 879 673 950
Metolius to Bend...._.. 1.0 660 1181 1114 848 1200
Bend to Metolius_ - - oo .5 1078 1791 1764 1329 2009
Metolius to Rallbridge - - - 0| 2818 |. 4468 4424 3308 4600

COMPANY'S SURGEONS

Dr. E. B. McDaniel, Chief Surgeon. . . .Portland
Dr. J. F. Hosch, Local Surgeon....... Redmond
Dr. R. W. Hendershott, Local Surgeon. . . ..Bend

Surgeons will attend, when called upon officially, to
all cases of accident occurring to employes or passen-
gers. In cases of sickness it is the intention to limit
medical service to the locality or town where a sur-
geon resides, unless some urgent necessity exists, for
which distinet official authority must be had in ac-
cordance with established regulations.

Railway Officials are required to call on the nearest
authorized surgeons whenever practicable, when sur-
gical or medical services are needed. When such are
accessible, the Hospital Fund will not be responsible
for bills for medical services rendered by any other

hysician. In the event of a sudden emergency, arising
rom accident, if necessary, proper surgical aid should
be procured until the arrival of a regu%arly appointed
surgeon, when the case should be placed in his charge,
and in no case should the services of any but an au-
thorized company surgeon be continued at the expense
of the Railway Company or of the Hospital Fund after
such surgeon is able to assume charge of the case.

Boarding and Nursing are furnished only at hos-
pitals with which the Company has made arrange-
ments. We are not responsible for bills incurred else-
where unless specially authorized or approved by the
Chief Surgeon, and then only in criticarcucs of injury
or illness occurring in the discharge of duty.

STRETCHERS
ARE LOCATED AT FOLLOWING POINTS:
Fallbridge .. coo coe sice oo nieis s sios mv isne Station
MEBUPIN: o5 s0te wiams stae s:576 savoiere scwatmisiniaieis Station
Metoliuss: s s sicwmswaes span sas seEss Station
...................... Station

LOCATION AND LENGTH OF TUNNELS

No. LOCATION Length

1 | 1.4 Miles West of Moody............. 782 feet

2 | 3.4 Miles West of Sherar ..| 800 feet

3 | 0.4 Miles West of Frieda ..| 519 feet

4 | 0.6 Miles East of North Junction..... 584 feet

JUNCTIONS
NAME Yiloe from | Switohat
Spokane, Portland & Seattle Ry... 0.

Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 1.5
Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 75.4
Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 85.8
Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 115.2
Prineville City Railway.......... 137.3

WATCH INSPECTORS

A. L. Haman, Chiel Time Inspector....St. Paul, Minn.
M. H. Bymons. ....c.coscerssessnsaessnsioess Bend, Ore.

L. H. JAMES, Dispatcher
F. S. BARLOW, Dispatcher
F. X. ADAMS, Dispatcher
R. B. WHITE, Dispatcher

S. A, GAGNON, Night Chief Dispatcher
R. C. SCOFFERN, Chief Dispatcher
J. E. CHARLAND, Trainmaster







